## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Poulten & Graf GmbH	07/22/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRAND GMBH + CO KG	
Street Address:	Otto-Schott-Strasse 25	
City:	Wertheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	97877	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11047438

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: kfrye@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GVR-0001-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel F. Drexler

Total Attachments: 1 source=2452587#page1.tif

.00 1104/4

**-CH \$40.00** 

PATENT REEL: 021469 FRAME: 0873

# ASSIGNMENT

Poulten & Graf GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and located and doing business at Am Bildacker 3-7, 97877 Wertheim, Germany, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner by assignment of US Patent 7,198,176, issued 04/03/2007. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to BRAND GMBH + CO KG, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and located and doing business at Otto-Schott-Straße 25, 97877 Wertheim, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said US patent. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed and delivered on July 22, 2008

Poulter & Graf Gmb/I

Name: HANS CRAF

Title: Managing Director

We, undersigned BRAND GMBH + CO KG, herewith accept above cited assignment. We request to be registered as Assignee of record at the USPTO.

Executed and delivered on .07. 23.2008

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

Name: Peter Mayles
Title: Magin, Director

**PATENT** REEL: 021469 FRAME: 0874